
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1677

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 09, 2015


TRAINING FOR URBAN POOR


No. 1677                       SHRI ELUMALAI V:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:-
(a) The total number of urban poor trained during the last three years in Tamil Nadu under National Urban Livelihood Mission;
and

(b) The details of livelihood training accorded to the youth and the benefits accrued as a result thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

[SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO]
****

(a) : The total number of urban poor trained during the last three years in Tamil Nadu under SJSRY/NULM is 2, 43,842.


(b) :Training has been given to youth in various sectors as per demand of the market. During the last three years, out of the total of 2,43,842 skill-trained candidates, 89,465 candidates had been placed under self-employment or salaried jobs.


******

